1.1.1 PM3000B Table and Cabinet Assembly — Exploded View




1.1.2 PM3000B Table and Cabinet Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1. TS-149105 ................ HEX Cap SCreW........vvveiieeiieeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees M210-1.5x 35L .....ccune. 6
2 TS-2361101 .............. LOCK WaSKET ...t MLO .o 10
I TS-1550071 .............. Flat Washer ... 10x 20 x 2.0T............. 10
4o PM3000B-104 ........... EXtENSION TaDIE .....coiiiiiiiee e e 2
5 PM3000B-105 ........... JLIE= L[ USSR 1
6 e FO10395L......cvveeenee. Soc Set Screw CPP wi/thrdIckr ...........ccccevviierennnnee. M5-0.8 X 12L ....oeevruenene. 6
T PM2000B-107 ........... [ 10T o = RSP 2
8 e, PM3000B-108............ TADIE INSEI.c.eiee et e rr e 1
.................. PM3000B-108TIA...... Table Insert Assembly (includes #6,7,8).........cccccees vveriiiieeinieee e 1
9, PM2000B-109............ Phillips Socket HD Tapping SCrew .......cc.cccoovvvvveen. M4-1.41P x 12L ............ 2
10 e PM2000B-110........... Tilt ANGIE SCAIE...c it e 1
11, TS-1503031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW ......cccveeeveeeviiiiiiieeneeeeniiinns M6-1.0 X 12L......ccuvveee. 2
12 . TS-1550041 .............. Flat Washer ..o 6.2x13Xx1.5T....cceee... 6
13 e PM3000B-113............ SCAIE BASE ...ttt s 1
14 e PM2000B-114 ........... Angle Reference KNoD ... e 2
15, TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer ........coooiiiiiiieeee e 52x10x 1.0T...cccee...e. 2
16 .. PM2000B-116 ........... Specific Angle REfErENCE .......vvviiiiiiii s e 2
17 . PM2000B-117 ........... IS o LT ox =L 1N 11 RS 2
18 .. PM2000B-118............ Phillips Flat HD Tapping SCrew .........cccccovcvveeerineeen. M4-1.41P x 10L ............ 1
19............. PM2000B-134 ........... LEVEIING FOOL .....eiiiiiiieiiiieeee e o e e e 4
20 .. PM2000B-127 ........... T o TR PP OUPPR PRI 1
21 . TS-2311081 .............. HEX NUL. ..o M8-1.25.....ceeviieeeiiiennn, 1
22 i PM2000B-129............ (07= 1o [T 1= TP OO PO PP OTPP P 2
23 e TS-1491031 .............. HEX Cap SCreW.....coieiiiiieeiiiee e M10-1.5x 25L............... 4
24 .. PM2000B-130........... POWEIMALIC LOGO ..uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt es cvsissiieee e e e e s s sibbreeeeaeessnnnes 1
25 TS-1550041 .............. Flat Washer ..o 6.7x16 X 2.0T....ce...... 2
26 .. TS-0720071 .............. LOCK WaSher........ueeiiiiiieiicee e T/A" i 2
27 o PM2000B-133............ Phillips Round HD Machine Screw...........ccoccuvveeee. 1/4"-20UNC x 3/8"L....... 2
28 e PM2000B-126 ........... PUSH SHCK.....eeiiiiie e e 1
29 . PM3000B-129 ........... L0 o] -] SRS 1
30 e, PM2000B-148A......... Strain Relief ..., MG25A-18B.........cccuvee.. 3
3l PM2000B-1123......... Strain Relief ... MGB16-10B.................. 2
32 i, PM2000B-136 ........... [ P2 TaTo 1= ST OUP SRR 1
33 PM2000B-137 ........... Hex Cap Screw w/Flat Washer............ccccocoeveerineen. M8-1.25x 12L............... 1
34 .. PM2000B-138............ DUSEt ChUte AdPLOr ...t s cereirrer e e e e e s e e e e e s s annes 1
35 . PM2000B-139............ 10 ) G o o PR 1
36 .. TS-2246122 .............. Socket Head BUttOn SCrew..........cc.eeeviveeeiiiieeenninee. M6-1.0 X 12L .....eeeuee. 4
37 e PM3000B-137 ........... 10 ) o o Y= SRR 1
41 .. PM2000B-1127 ......... TranSfOrmMer BOX COVET .....cccoiiiiieiiiiie ettt et eeeeiitee e e e e e 1
42 s FO09884 ........cceeeennne Socket Head BUtton SCrew.........cccccovvvviieeeeeeeniinns M5-0.8 X 8L....ceerrirrnnnn. 2
43 .. PM2000B-143 ........... GIOMIMET ...ttt e teee e s s e e e e e s e e e e e e s 1
44 .............. PM2000B-144 ........... TEIMINAI BOX...iiiiiiiiiiiiieiee ettt breee e e e e e e e 1
45 .. FO02097 .....ccovuvveennen. Lock Washer, Ext TOOth .........ccceeiiiiiiniiieeeie, M5 4
46 ... TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer ........c.oooviiiiie e 53x10x2.0T...ccceee..e. 4
A7 oo, TS-1533042 .............. Phillips Pan HD Machine Screw ..........ccccccevvvvvvneenn. M5-0.8 X 12L......ccuvveee. 4
48 ... PM2000B-149 ........... ] 0 L= (o = 4
49 ... PM2000B-150............ TermMiNal PIate.......cooiiiiiiiiie e e 1
50 ... FO01221.....cvvvveeennnns Phillips Pan HD Machine Screw ..........ccccccoovvvvvneenn. M5-0.8 X 35L.....cccuvveee. 4
51 s PM2000B-152 ........... Terminal BOX COVEI .......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt tbeeee e e e et 1
52 i, FO00648.........ccceeenn. Phillips Pan HD Machine Screw ..........ccccccoovvvvvneenn. #10-24UNC x 1/4"L....... 1
53 i, PM2000B-1129.......... FUSE .ot 2A X 250V .o, 2
.................. LMOO00304 ........cceeeeee. WAINING LADE! ...evvveiieiiiiee e ees cvviiieee s e e s s s ssirineeseeeessnees L
.................. LMOOO306RU ............ ID Label, PM3000B (N0t SHOWN).........coeiiiiiiieiiiiieeis eveeiiie e sie e ssiee e s siieeeen L
.................. CL-HV .........ccvveeee...... Caution Label - High VOltage........cooiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiis e sciiiieneae e 2

.................. PM2000B-1133.......... Black Stripe.......ccccccoeciviiiiiiniieeeeeeeen W per



1.2.1 PM3000B Motor and Trunnion Assembly | — Exploded View




1.2.2 PM3000B Motor and Trunnion Assembly Il — Exploded View

R

Q
> Ng




1.2.3 PM3000B Motor and Trunnion Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
i TS-1541031 .............. Nylon Lock HEX NUL........ccvvvieeieciieeee e M8-1.25.....uvevieeeiiiiinnn, 1
2 e, FO06042........ccvveeennne C-Retaining RiNG, EXt........ooocviiieiiiiiiiiiiiicnee s STW-14.....ooviiiiiienneen, 1
T PM2000B-203............ (00] 001 o] (=11 (o] g IS o 1 o PR SR 1
4o PM2000B-204 ........... RivVINg KNife FIXEA BASE .....uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e siiiiiiieies vttt siriieee e nnes 1
5 PM2000B-205............ Clamping BIOCK.........cooiiiiii e et 1
6. TS-1504031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ......ccceeeveeeiiiiiiiieeneeeeniiinns M8-1.25 x 16L ............... 2
T PM3000B-207 ........... Low Profile Riving Knife..........cccccciiiiienieee e, 0.12"(3mm) thk ............. 1
8 i, PM2000B-208........... Riving Knife Movable Base............cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiies i 1
9 TS-2276081 .............. SoCKet Set SCIreW ......cocvevieiiiiee e M6-1.0 X 8L....ccvrirrrenn. 4
10, TS-2245162 .............. Socket Head BUtON SCreWw..........cvveeviveveiriiieeennne, M5-0.8 X 16L .......couveee. 2
11 . PM2000B-211 ........... ST ] o I 1 o PRSP 1
12 . PM2000B-212 ........... SNATT e e 1
13 i, PM2000B-213............ [T PP PP PP PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPN 1
14 .. VB-270J12 ................ POIY-V Belt.....cooiiiiiiiiiiee e 270J-12..cciiiiiiiieees 1
15, TS-2342141 .............. Nylon Lock HEX NUL........ccvvieeeieeiiieee e, M14-2.0....ovvveveeeiinrnnnn. 2
16 ... TS-155009 ................ Flat Washer ........cooooviiiiiie e 142X 26 X 2T cvveenee. 2
17 . FO10401L.................. Soc Set Scrw CPP w/thrdICKr .........oooviiiiiiiiiiienee, M6-1.0 X 8L....ceveeeeen, 2
18 PM3000B-218 ........... ATDON PUIIBY ..o e 1
19 ., BB-6204VV ............... Ball BEAING ....ccovieeeiiiiie et 6204VV ..cooviiiiiiiiees 2
{0 I FO06047 .....ccceeeee.. C-Retaining RiNg, EXt.....cccooeiiiiiiiiiieee STW-20...ccoeiiiieeieieeeennns 1
21 e, PM2000B-221 ........... BUSHING ...t e 1
22 i FO010414L .......ccc........ Soc Set Screw CPP w/thrdICKr ..........cccvvveeiiienniinnns M10-1.5x 10L............... 1
23 s PM3000B-223 ........... 2T T L] o AN 1 o PR TR PPRPP 1
24 .. TS-2311101 .............. HEX NUL. ..o M10-1.5. i, 2
25 TS-149105 ................ HEX Cap SCIeW......coeiiiiieiiiiie et M10-1.5x 35L....cccueeee. 1
26 i FO05382L .................. Soc Hd Cap Screw withrdICKr.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiinnnnn M6-1.0 X 16L ......ccennne. 1
27 o, TS-1503041 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ......ccvvveveeeviiiiiiieeeeeeesiiinns M6-1.0 X 16L................ 2
28 e TS-2361061 .............. LOCK WaSKEr ... MB .. 2
29 i, TS-1550041 .............. Flat Washer ... 6.3x13x1.0T...cceeeees 6
30 s PM3000B-230 ........... Belt TENSION PIALE .....cooiiiiiieieee s v 1
1 AR TS-1550071 .............. Flat Washer ... 10x 20 X 2.0T ..eveeeeee 14
32 e, TS-2361101 .............. LOCK WaShEr ...t 1Y O 17
33 s JTS315PST-08.......... HEX Cap SCrEW.......evvveiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees M210-1.5 X 55L ......ccuueeee 1
34 TS-1491061 .............. HEX Cap SCreW.....coieiiiiieeiiiee et M10-1.5x40L............... 1
35 e, PM2000B-228............ FIXEA PIALE......coiiiiiii i e 1
36 .. TS-2286201 .............. Phillips Flat HD Machine Screw...........ccccccooviuvnneenn. M6-1.0 X 20L..........e.ee. 2
37 e TS-1540031 .............. HEX NUL. ..o M5-0.8....eriiiiiiieeiieen, 1
38 . PM2000B-231 ........... TENSION SPIING -eeiiiiiieee e eee e e e e s e e s e e e e e e e 1
39 i, TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer ... 53x10X2.0T..cccueennes 1
40 ... FOO1208L.......ccccevn... Pan HD Mach Scrw withrdlckr.........c.oeevieiiniiiiinnenn. M5-0.8 X 8L...cceerrirrnnnn. 2
41 ... PM3000B-241 ........... Riving Knife EXtENSION PIALe .........ccvviiiiieiiiiiiiiiiees et e e 1
42 . PM2000B-235 ........... 2T T] oo PR 4
43 . PM2000B-256 ........... Motor ROtatioN BraCKet.........coiiiiiiiiiiiee it et 1
44 .............. FOO5267L ......cceeeennnnee Soc Hd Cap Screw w/thrdICKr..........ooocviieeeiiinniins M6-1.0 X 12L ..., 4
45 . PM2000B-238............ SPINAIE LOCK ....ceiiiiiiieeee e et 1
46 ... PM2000B-239............ ] Lo U] [0 (=T g ol (= TR 2
A7 e 6291479 ....oovveins Flat Key, Dbl RA Hd.......ccoooiiieiiieeeee e, 5x5x30mm......cc....... 1
48 ..o PM3000B-248............ N1 oo ] S PP UPRTRR 1
49 ..o PM3000B-249 ........... SAW BIAAE .....eeeiieiee s e 1
50 ... PM3000B-250........... [ = 1o = TS PERR 1
.................. PM3000B-250RU ...... Flange (not shown) ...........cccccvviveincenenncenennen LD.30MM el 1
51 i, PM3000B-251 ........... N T TP 1
52 e, PM3000B-252 ........... LINIK ettt e e e haeeeaanteeeearaeeeearaeeeaanreeens 1
53 i FO09893L.........ccv..... Soc Hd Button Screw w/thrdIckr...........ccccoviieeennnee. M6-1.0 X 10L .....ccnnee. 1
54 ... PM3000B-254 ........... 10y O] 1] PR 1
55 i TS-1550061 .............. Flat Washer ... 85x16Xx1.5T.....cc..... 1
56 .. TS-2248162 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew........cccccevvvvvvvieeeieenninnnns M8-1.25 x 16L ............... 1
57 i PM2000B-250............ Elevation Gear BIOCK ............ooiiiiiiiiiiiiceiie i et 1
58 .. DT45-110.....cccceen.n..e. Flat Key, Dbl RA Hd.......ccoooiiiiiieeeeeeecee e, 6X6x30mm......c........ 1

59 i, PM2000B-252 ........... SOCKEL SEE SCIrEW ... M14-2.0P x 70L ............ 1



Index No

Part No Description Size Qty
TS-2210451 .............. HEX Cap SCrEW.......evvviviiiiiiieiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees M10-1.5 x 45L ............... 1
FO10418L.................. Soc Set Screw CPP wi/thrdIckr ...........ccocevviierennenee. M10-1.5x 25L............... 1
PM3000B-262E......... MOTOT ...t 7.5HP 400V 50Hz 3PH ............ 1
PM2000B-260AF....... FBN. e e 1
PM2000B-260AFC ... FAN COVET ..ottt ettt ere e e s —aabbbe e e e e e s s s anbbeeeeaeeesannes 1
LMOOO319E............... Motor Label, PM3000B (7.5HP 3Ph) ........ccccoiiiiiies i 1
PM3000B-263E......... Motor Pulley (for 50HZ) ......ceeeiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 0.D.103mm .....ccceeeeenn. 1
PM2000B-262 ........... Soc Set Screw CPP wi/thrdIckr ...........ccccevviierennnnee. M8-1.25 x 20L............... 2
PM2000B-264 ........... LI 8L o P PR SRSTRR 2
TS-1505051 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW ......cccveevveeeeiiiiiiieenieeeniiinns M10-1.5x 35L.....cuuuuee. 4
TS-1492051 .............. HEX Cap SCreW........vvvevieeieeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees M12-1.75 x 50L............. 1
TS-2361121 .............. LOCK WaSKEr........eeeiiiiiic et ML2.ooiiiieiee e, 1
PM2000B-259............ Flat Washer ... 13x28 X 3.0T .ceveeenens 1
PM3000B-270............ PG e s 1
TS-1491031 .............. HEX Cap SCreW........vvvevieeiieieeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees M210-1.5x25L ......ccceunnnnn 8
FOO6051 .......cevveeennne C-Retaining RiNG, EXt.........oocciiierieiiiieeec e STW-28....cccovvviiieeeeenn, 1
PM2000B-266 ........... SNATT e e 1
PM2000B-267 ........... NYION WASHNE ...t e 1
PM3000B-275 ........... CeNtEr TIUNMION ......eiiiiitiie ettt ries —abbe e e s b e e e s b e e e snb e e e s aares 1
TS-2311081 .............. HEX NUL. ..o M8-1.25.....cceiiireeiiiennn, 3
PM3000B-277 ........... Tilt Hand Wheel Shaft..........coooiiioiiii et e 1
PM2000B-271 ........... Flat Washer ........c.ooooviiiiiie e 21X 38X 3T eeveeiieeennes 1
PM2000B-272 ........... Nylon Lock HeX NUL..........ccoeiiiiiiiiieiee e, M20-1.5..ciiiiiieeieen, 1
TS-1490081 .............. HeX Cap SCreW.......coiviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeei e M8-1.25 x 45L ............... 1
PM2000B-274 ........... Tilt GEAI BIOCK ...t e 1
TS-1505031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cccceeeveeeeieeeinseneeieennnns M210-1.5x 25L .....cunneee 3
JWBS100S-107........ Lock Washer Ext TOOth ........cccovceieiiiieieniiieeenien, MB ..o 1
PM3000B-284 ........... ANGIE POINLET ..ceiiieiie e e 1
TS-2246122 .............. Socket Head BUttON SCrew..........cueeeviveeeiiiiienennnne. M6-1.0 X 12L ....oeeeuee. 1
TS-1490051 .............. HeX Cap SCreW.......ciiviiiiiiiiiie e M8-1.25 X 30L .....vneeeee 2
PM2000B-280............ ROI PN Lo e e et 2
PM2000B-281 ........... LOCKING KNOD ... e 2
PM2000B-282 ........... HANAIE ..o e e 2
PM2000B-283 ........... HANAWRNEEL.......eeeeee s e 2
FO10052L ......ccvveennnne Soc Set Screw CPP w/thrdICKr ..........ccccvvveeeieeeiiinnnns 5/16"-18UNC x 5/16".....2
PM2000B-285 ........... (00 ]| - RS 1
FO10449L.................. Soct Set Screw CPP wi/thrdIckr ...........cccoovieeennee. M5-0.8 X BL..eveeeeiiene, 2
PM2000B-287 ........... Nylon Washer ... 19.1x25.4x1.6T......... 4
5509207 ....covvvvvnn. Flat Key, Dbl RA Hd........ccvvvieiieiiieeee, 5Xx5Xx20 MM ... 1
PM2000B-289............ WOOANUIT KBY ...t e 2
PM2000B-290............ Elevation Hand Wheel Shaft.............ccooiiiiiiies e 1
PM2000B-291 ........... 2T T] oo PR 1
PM2000B-292 ........... WOIM SHAFt.......eiiii et e 2
FO12076.....ccccvvennee. 0] | I = o TR 5X30mMMm...ccceeviinnnnnnes 2
5783961 ......cccvvnnne. Flat Key, Dbl RA Hd........cccvvieeiiiiieeee e, 5x5x18mm............... 1
PM2000B-296 ........... Tilt WOrm Shaft BaSE.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiie et et 1
TS-2361081 .............. LOCK WaASKNET........cvvvieiiieiiiiiiieeieeeeieeeeeveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeneees M8 .. 2
TS-1504061 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ......cccveeveeeeviiiviieeeeeeesiinnns M8-1.25 x 30L............... 2
PM2000B-2104 ......... (O ]| - RS 1
FO10408L.......ccccccn... Soc Set Screw CPP w/thrdICkr ..........ccccvvvvveieeiiinnns M8-1.25 x 10L................ 2
PM3000B-2107E....... Magnetic Switch Assembly...........cccocovevennnnen. 7.5HP 400V 50Hz 3PH ........... 1
PM2000B-2107RU. .... Overload Relay .........ccccoovuvviveeieeiiiiiiiieeee e NTH15 ..o, 1
PM3000B-2107C....... (070] 1] 7 Tox (o (S C-12D10 ...ccceveeeiieees 1
PM2000B-2108.......... SAFELY KBY oiiiiieiiitiee e —ee e e 1
PM2000B-2116.......... Phillips Pan HD Tapping SCrew.........cccccovcvvveerinneen. M5-2.12 X 25......cccuvne. 2
PM2000B-2109.......... Y] (o] I o - L RO 1
PM2000B-2110A....... Strain Relief ... SR-8R3..cccoiiiieiiieees 2
PM2000B-2111 ......... Strain Relief ... MGB16-10B.................. 1
PM3000B-2113.......... Motor Cable..........coiiiiiii, ST 12AWG x 4C x 1900mm......... 1

PM3000B-2114 ......... Power Cable.........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, ST 12AWG x 4C x 2000mm......... 1



1.3.1 PM3000B Blade Guard and Miter Gauge Assemblies — Exploded View




1.3.2 PM3000B Blade Guard and Miter Gauge Assemblies — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
.................. PM3000B-BGA........... Blade Guard Assembly (includes #1 thru 18) .......... ceeevvieeeiiiieieiiiieeeeieeen 1
1o, TS-1541021 .............. Nylon Lock HeX NUL........coccviiiiiiiiiieee e MB-1.0....cvveieiiiieeiiieen, 8
2 e PM3000B-302............ Blade Guard Side Shield ...........ccooiiiiiiiiie e e 2
3 PM2000B-303............ Flat Washer Thin ........cccccoiiiiiieee e 6.7x16 X 1.0T...cc0eeeee 4
4o, PM3000B-304 ........... [T 0] Vo = RSP 4
5, TS-1534051 .............. Phillips Flat HD Machine Screw..........cccccccovvvvvvnenn. M6-1.0 X 16L................. 8
L T TS-1550041 .............. Flat Washer ... 6.7x16 X 2.0T...cveeee. 4
T, TS-2284081 .............. Phillips Flat HD Machine Screw...........ccccccoovvvvvneenn. M4-0.7 X 8L .cc.coevrnrrnnenn. 4
8 PM2000B-308........... TOP SIght SNIEIA ...t e 1
9, FOO5350L .....ccevveernnnne Socket Head Cap Screw w/threadlocker ................. M4-0.7 X 8L .c..covvrrrnannn. 8
10, FO06087 .......cvvveeeennnns E-Retaining RiNG ........cooooviiiiieie e ETW-5...cceiieeiie, 2
11, PM2000B-311 ........... LOCK PiN BUSKNING ...ccciiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e s 4
12 e PM2000B-312 ........... (00] 001 o] (=11] (o] g IS o 1 o PSR 2
13, PM2000B-313............ RivVINg KNife LOCK PiN......ciiiiiiiiicccii e cvviiiiiee e siiiieee e 1
14 .. F012098.......cccuvenen.e ROI PN e 6 X25Mm....cccceeviiinenes 1
5. PM3000B-315 ........... Blade GUArd BOAY .........ccuuviiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiee et es oeriiie e e e 1
16 .. PM3000B-316............ Front SNIEI ....ccoeeiiii e e 1
17 . PM3000B-317 ........... Front Shield HOIder ..........cueiiiieee s e 1
18 .. F012099......ccccuveeenee ROI PN e 5X26mMm....cccceeviiieeennns 1
.................. PM3000B-APA........... Anti-Kickback Pawl Assembly (includes #10, 12, 19 thru 26)...........cc...oeenn 1
19 ., FO06042............c....... C-Retaining RiNg, EXt......cccoooiviiiiiiiiiieeiee e STW-14..cooiiiiiiieees 2
20 i PM3000B-320............ Left Anti-Kickback Pawl ... e 1
21 e, PM2000B-320............ LEft PAWI BASE.......ciiiiiiiieiiiie ettt e 1
22 e PM2000B-321 ........... RIGNT PAWI BASE ....eeeieiiiieiiiie ettt e e e anntee e e snee e e s sneeeeesnnaeeeas 1
23 e, TS-1533042 .............. Phillips Pan HD Machine Screw ..........ccccccovvvvvnenn. M5 x 0.8P x 12L............ 1
24 ... PM3000B-324 ........... Right Anti-Kickback Pawl.............ooociiiiiiiiiiiiies e 1
25 PM2000B-324 ........... Anti-Kickback Pawl LOCK Pin .......c.ccviiiiiiiiiit e 1
26 .. PM3000B-326 ........... S o Lo T RS 1
27 i PM3000B-327 ........... RIVING KNIfe....ooiiiiiiiii e 0.12" (3mm) thk ............ 1
.................. PM2000B-MGA ......... Miter Gauge Assembly (includes #28 thru 49) ........ oecccvieiiiiiiiiieneen 1
28 e, PM2000B-326 ........... KINOD e e e e 1
29 . TS-1550061 .............. Flat Washer ........cooooviiiie e 8.5x23x2.0T...ccueeenne. 1
30 e, PM2000B-328............ FENCE e e 1
3l TS-0050051 .............. HEX Cap SCreW.....coeeiiiieieiiiie et 1/4-20UNC x 1"............. 2
32 i, PM2000B-330............ Miter GaUQgE BOAY ........ooiuiiiiiiie e es cvrrirere e e e e e e 1
33 s PM2000B-331 ........... Universal HaNAIE ........oooieiiiii s et 2
34 PM2000B-332............ T TP PP 1
35 e, FO010450.......cccueenen.... Socket Set Screw CPP .......occoviviiee e, M8-1.25 X 5L ...oeevenee. 2
36 .. PM2000B-334 ........... 10T O = 7= TR OUP SRR 1
37 i PM2000B-335............ GUIAE WASNET ... cee e e 1
TS I FO01220.......ccvvveeennne Phillips Flat HD Machine Screw...........cccccccovvvvvnenn. M6-1.0 X 8L....ccvvrnrrnen. 1
39 TS-0810012 .............. Round HD Machine SCrew ...........ccccuvveevieeinininineenn. #10-24 x 1/4"L............... 1
40 ... TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer ... 52x10x 1.0T...ccoeeenes 1
41 ... PM2000B-339............ 010 (= PR 1
42 i PM2000B-340............ [T 01 o] o DO TR 1
43 . PM2000B-341 ........... (070] 101 01 (=TT (0] 4 IS o 1T SRS 1
44 .............. PM2000B-342 ........... Pinion Shaft HUD...........ooiiie e e 1
45 . PM2000B-343 ........... SNATE e e 1
46 ... TS-1521011 .............. SOCKEL SEt SCIEW ....vvviiiieiiiiiiiiiiee et M4-0.7 X 4L ..o 1
A7 e PM2000B-345 ........... 310 I SRR 1
48 ... TS-1502011 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cceeevveeiiiiiiiieeneeeeniins M5-0.8 X 8L....ccevrirrrenn. 2
49 ... PM2000B-347 ........... Yot 1= PRSP 1

.................. LM000309.................. Warning Label - Blade Guard.............ccccccciniiiiiiiies viviiiiieeeieesiiiiieeeeee e L



1.4.1 PM3000B Motor Cover Assembly — Exploded View

14.4.2 PM3000B Motor Cover Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description

.................. 6827044B.................. Motor Cover Assembly (includes #1 thru 10)
1. PM2000B-401 ........... MOEOr COVEN ...
2 e, PM2000B-402 ........... HINGE PiN oo
3 PM2000B-403............ SPring Clamp .....coocvveeiiieen e
4o, PM2000B-404 ........... Clamp Holder........cccovveeeeiiiiiiieeece e,
5 s TS-2246302 .............. Socket Head Button Screw.........cccccovevvveeee.
B e TS-1550041 .............. Flat Washer ........cccccooiiinie e,
T, TS-1541021 .............. Nylon Lock Hex NUt...........cocceviiieciniieeennn,
8., TS-1533032 .............. Phillips Pan HD Machine Screw ....................
9 s TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer .........ccccceiiiiiiiieeeen

10 .. TS-1540031 .............. HEX NUL.....oooiii

Size Qty
................................................ 1
................................................ 1
................................................ 2
................................................ 1
................................................ 1
.......... M6-1.0x 30L................. 1
.......... 6.2x13x1.5Tmm......1
.......... M6-1.0......cvevvviiinennnnnn 1
.......... M5-0.8 x 10L................. 1
.......... 53x12x1.0T mm.......1
.......... M5-0.8.....ccvvvvvrviiieeennnn 1



PM3000B Wiring diagram — 7.5HP, 400V, 3PH

d3IMOd

wwoo0z.or«OMVel LS

RED

WHITE

a3y (
3LIHM

BLACK

GREEN

NEEL 9]

Yovig

£) aNnowo

N33do

()

MOTIIA

ﬁ RED

MWHITE

YELLOW

BLACK

a3d

ST 12AWG*4C*1900mm

a r






